32
Object Detection
DC 3-wire · Tubular housings
Ø 10 mm, M12
Housing size Ø 10 mm M12×1 M12×1 M12×1 M12×1 M12×1 M12×1 M18×1
Mounting flush flush non-flush flush flush flush flush flush
Rated switching distance sn 1…4 mm 0.1…4 mm 1…8 mm 1…4 mm 1…4 mm 1…4 mm 1…4 mm 2…8 mm
With sensor amplifier Ordering code BCS0018 BCS0019
Part number BCS M12T4D-XXS40C-EP02-GZ01-002 BCS M12T4D1-XXS80G-EP02-GZ01-002
PNP Normally open Ordering code BCS002T BCS0037 BCS002Z BCS003T BCS003M BCS0047
Part number BCS G10T4H-PSM40C-EP02 BCS M12T4D2-PSM40C-S04G BCS M12T4G1-PSM40C-EP02 BCS M12VVD2-PSM40C-S04G BCS M12VVG1-PSM40C-EP02 BCS M18B4G2-PSC80C-S04G
PNP Normally closed Ordering code BCS002U BCS0038 BCS0030 BCS003U BCS003N BCS0049
Part number BCS G10T4H-POM40C-EP02 BCS M12T4D2-POM40C-S04G BCS M12T4G1-POM40C-EP02 BCS M12VVD2-POM40C-S04G BCS M12VVG1-POM40C-EP02 BCS M18B4G2-POC80C-S04G
NPN Normally open Ordering code BCS002W BCS0039 BCS0031 BCS003W BCS003P BCS004C
Part number BCS G10T4H-NSM40C-EP02 BCS M12T4D2-NSM40C-S04G BCS M12T4G1-NSM40C-EP02 BCS M12VVD2-NSM40C-S04G BCS M12VVG1-NSM40C-EP02 BCS M18B4G2-NSC80C-S04G
NPN Normally closed Ordering code BCS002Y BCS00AC BCS0032 BCS003Y BCS003R BCS004F
Part number BCS G10T4H-NOM40C-EP02 BCS M12T4D2-NOM40C-S04G BCS M12T4G1-NOM40C-EP02 BCS M12VVD2-NOM40C-S04G BCS M12VVG1-NOM40C-EP02 BCS M18B4G2-NOC80C-S04G
Supply voltage US 12…35 V DC 4…8 V DC 4…8 V DC 12…35 V DC 12…35 V DC 12…35 V DC 12…35 V DC 10…35 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 0.8 V   ≤ 0.8 V ≤ 0.8 V ≤ 0.8 V ≤ 0.8 V ≤ 1.5 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC

Mounting flush flush non-flush flush flush flush flush flush
Rated switching distance sn 1…4 mm 0.1…4 mm 1…8 mm 1…4 mm 1…4 mm 1…4 mm 1…4 mm 2…8 mm
With sensor amplifier Ordering code BCS0018 BCS0019
Part number BCS M12T4D-XXS40C-EP02-GZ01-002 BCS M12T4D1-XXS80G-EP02-GZ01-002
PNP Normally open Ordering code BCS002T BCS0037 BCS002Z BCS003T BCS003M BCS0047
Part number BCS G10T4H-PSM40C-EP02 BCS M12T4D2-PSM40C-S04G BCS M12T4G1-PSM40C-EP02 BCS M12VVD2-PSM40C-S04G BCS M12VVG1-PSM40C-EP02 BCS M18B4G2-PSC80C-S04G
PNP Normally closed Ordering code BCS002U BCS0038 BCS0030 BCS003U BCS003N BCS0049
Part number BCS G10T4H-POM40C-EP02 BCS M12T4D2-POM40C-S04G BCS M12T4G1-POM40C-EP02 BCS M12VVD2-POM40C-S04G BCS M12VVG1-POM40C-EP02 BCS M18B4G2-POC80C-S04G
NPN Normally open Ordering code BCS002W BCS0039 BCS0031 BCS003W BCS003P BCS004C
Part number BCS G10T4H-NSM40C-EP02 BCS M12T4D2-NSM40C-S04G BCS M12T4G1-NSM40C-EP02 BCS M12VVD2-NSM40C-S04G BCS M12VVG1-NSM40C-EP02 BCS M18B4G2-NSC80C-S04G
NPN Normally closed Ordering code BCS002Y BCS00AC BCS0032 BCS003Y BCS003R BCS004F
Part number BCS G10T4H-NOM40C-EP02 BCS M12T4D2-NOM40C-S04G BCS M12T4G1-NOM40C-EP02 BCS M12VVD2-NOM40C-S04G BCS M12VVG1-NOM40C-EP02 BCS M18B4G2-NOC80C-S04G
Supply voltage US 12…35 V DC 4…8 V DC 4…8 V DC 12…35 V DC 12…35 V DC 12…35 V DC 12…35 V DC 10…35 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 0.8 V   ≤ 0.8 V ≤ 0.8 V ≤ 0.8 V ≤ 0.8 V ≤ 1.5 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC